Prasad V Potluri Siddhartha Institute of Technology (Autonomous) Department of Computer Science and Engineering

	Editorial	Reviewer	Guest Lectures	BOS	Any other Item
2019-20	1	2	5	-	5

Faculty Achievements

Academic Year: 2019-20

Name of the Faculty: Dr. A. Sudhir Babu

1. Dr A Sudhir Babu has received Sarvotham Acharya Puraskar, A National award for Impact Creators in Engineering Education in commemoration of 150th birth anniversary celebrations of mahatma Gandhi on 2.10.2019.

Name of the Faculty: Dr. B. Janaki Ramaiah

- Dr. B. Janaki Ramaiah, Delivered a talk on Engineering Aspects of Data Science, AICTE-ATAL Academy online FDP on Data Sciences, College of Engineering(A)JNTUK, 06-Oct-2020.
- Dr. B. Janaki Ramaiah, Delivered a talk on Bursting the Jargon bubbles-Data Science, AICTE-ATAL Academy online FDP on Data Sciences, College of Engineering (A)-JNTUK, 09-Oct-2020.
- **3.** Dr. B. JanakiRamaiah has delivered a guest lecture on "Artificial Intelligence" at Chalapathi Institute of Technology (CIT), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh.
- **4. Dr. B. Janaki Ramaiah** appointed as External Academic Auditor for the External Academic Audit held at NRI Institute of Technology, Agiripalli held on 19.04.2021.
- 5. Dr. B. Janaki Ramaiah delivered a talk on "Detecting COVID-19 from X-Ray using Machine Learning", in One-Week National Online Faculty Development Programme (FDP) on "Emerging Trends in the Applications Machine Learning and Artificial Intelligence" organized by Department of Information Technology, GMR Institute of Technology, Rajam, 2-6-2021 to 25-6-2021.

Name of the Faculty: Dr. K. Koteswara Rao

- Dr. K. Koteswara Rao got nominated as Organizing Committee Member for the " International Conference on Computing Communication Electrical and Electronics Engineering(ICCCEEE - 2020)" to be held on January 10th-11th 2020 in GPREC, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh.
- Dr. K. Koteswara Rao Acting as Reviewer for "International Conference on Data Science, Intelligent Computing and Cyber Security (ICDIC-2020)" during February 27th -29th, 2020.
- 3. Dr. K. Koteswara Rao appointed as Editorial board member for International Journal of Mathematics and Computer Science ISSN Print: 2575-6036 ISSN Online: 2575-6028, Science Publishing Group USA <u>http://www.sciencepublishinggroup.com/j/mcs</u>".
- 4. Dr. K. Koteswara Rao Acting as Reviewer for IEEE Access Journal, ISSN- 21693536, and SCI Journal. <u>https://publons.com/dashboard/records/review/</u>

Name of the Faculty: Mr. B. Vishnu Vardhan

 Mr. B. Vishnu Vardhan acted as a Resource Person 1-day guest Lecture in Department of Computer Science and Engineering VKR, VNB & AGK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUDIVADA on 17th March 2020.

Name of the Faculty: Mr. A. Vanamala Kumar

- Mr. A.Vanamala Kumar has received an award from NPTEL-IIT Madras for his Instrumental role as Single Point of Contact (SPOC) for the Swayam-NPTEL Local Chapter, PVPSIT for the period of July-Dec 2019 NPTEL online Courses.
- **2.** Mr. A. Vanamala Kumar selected as "NPTEL Translation Quality Controller" for the courses of Computer science Engineering, Mathematics and Humanities.

Dr A Jaya Lakshmi HOD, DEPT. OF CSE